Features
•	The monostable spool valves in conformity with IEC 61508 Standard (2010 route 2H version)
have TÜV (551 series) and EXIDA (551-553 series) certified with integrity levels: SIL 2 for
HFT = 0 / SIL 3 for HFT = 1
•	The solenoid operated spool valves have threaded port connections and "NAMUR" interface
•	The same spool valve can be adapted for 3/2 NC or 5/2 functions for controlling double-
acting and single-acting actuators
•	All the exhaust ports of the spool valve are connectable, providing better environmental

Example:
EM G551A401MO 230 V / 50 Hz
Ordering examples valves:
SC G 551 B 401 230V / 50 Hz
SC G 551 B 401 SL 230V / 50 Hz
SC G 551 B 402 MO 230V / 50 Hz
SCHT 8 551 B 402 MO 230V / 50 Hz
LPKF G 551 B 301 MO 24V / DC
WSLPKF G 551 B 301 MO 24V / DC
LI G 553 A 301 24V / DC
EM 8 553 A 402 MO 230V / 50 Hz
EF G 551 G 401 MO 240V / 60 Hz
prefix
pipe thread voltage
basic number suffix
80
10
9G
B
-2
02
3/
R0
1
3/2 NC - 5/2 - 5/3
SERIES
551 - 553
Prefix table
Prefix
Description
Power level
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 ULP LP MP BP
E F Explosionproof - NEMA 7, 9 - Zinc plated steel conduit
(18” continuous leads)
m m - l
E F H T EF (18” continuous leads) + high temperature m m - l
E F H T L EF + high temperature + 72" continuous leads m m - l
E F L EF + 72" continuous leads m m - l
J B E F EF + Junction box (conduit in 1/2" NPT) m m - l
J B E F M F EF + Junction box (conduit in 1/2" NPT) + surge suppression coils m m - l
J C E F EF + Junction box (conduit in 3/4" NPT) m m - l
J C E F H T EF + Junction box (conduit in 3/4" NPT) + high temperature m m - l
E M Waterproof IP66/67 - Metal enclosure (EN/IEC 60079-7,-18 and -31)* - l - l
E T Threaded conduit/hole (M20 x 1.5) - l - l
L P K F Flameproof - Aluminium (EN/IEC 60079-1, 60079-31)* m l - -
N F Flameproof - Aluminium (EN/IEC 60079-1, 60079-31)* - l - l
P V Encapsulated epoxy moulded (EN/IEC 60079-18)* - m - l
S C Solenoid with spade plug connector (EN/IEC 60730) - l - l
W P Waterproof IP67 - Metal enclosure - l - l
L I I.S. with Aluminium IP66/IP67 enclosure (EN/IEC 60079-11+31)* m - - -
W S Waterproof IP67 - 316 SS enclosure - l - l
W S L P K F Flameproof 316L SS (EN/IEC 60079-1, 60079-31)* m l - -
W S E M Waterproof IP66/67 - 316 SS enclosure (EN/IEC 60079-0+7+18+31)* - l - l
W S L I I.S. with 316L SS IP66/IP67 enclosure (EN/IEC 60079-11+31)* m - - -
W S N F Flameproof 316L SS (EN/IEC 60079-1, 60079-31)* - l - l
T Threaded conduit (1/2” NPT) - l - l
H T Class H - High temperature, +80°C ambient temp. - - - l
X Other special constructions - l - l
Suffix table
Suffix
Description
Power level
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 ULP LP MP BP
M O Push type manual operator  / - l
S L Certified IEC 61508 Functional Safety data (1)  / - l
Options and Accessories
Series
Pipe
size
Exhaust protector
(stainless steel)
G NPT (M)
551-553 1/8” 34600418 (2) 34600482 (2) -